Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	8 - 2007 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office		
	ET OFFICE OF PUBLIC		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent . 1034	20188		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
MITCHELL BANK 12400 WEST NATIONAL AVENUE NEW BERLIN, WI 53151	2. Name and address of receiving party ies. Name: RICHARD G. LEWIS Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) July 1, 2007	Street Address: 228 South 1st STreet		
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	e City: Milwaukee		
Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment	State: <u>WISCONSIN</u>		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other Release of Security Agreer	Country: USA Zip: 53204 mnt Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No		
	This document is being filed together with a new application.		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
5215285	5769534 ANCE OF PURIOR OF		
Additional number	and D381695 ☐ → P		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: three		
Name: Richard Lewis	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 120.00		
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 228 South 1st Street	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)		
City: <u>Milwaukee</u>	8. Payment Information		
State: <u>WI</u> Zip:53204	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers		
Phone Number: (414) 298-0110	b. Deposit Account Number		
Fax Number:	Authorized User Name		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Signature

00000037 5215285 07/17/2007 DBYRNE 120.00 OP 01 FC:8021

Jacqueline M. Mauhar

Name of Person Signing

Email Address:

9. Signature:

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

	• •05-07-	2 001 <u> </u>	
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼	_ 101702		<u>▼ </u>
To the Honorable Commissioner	of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached	d original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Richard G. Lewis	4.37 01	2. Name and addre Name: <u>Mitch</u> Internal Address	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les)	attached? □∎ Yes 🌠 No		APR 2.7_2
3. Nature of conveyance:			
Assignment	☐ Merger ☐ Change of Name	Street Address:	1011 North Mayfair Road
	- Onlinge of Hame		Suite 100
↓ Other		City: <u>Wauwatos</u>	a State: <u>WI</u> Zip: <u>53226</u>
Execution Date: April 24.	2001	Additional name(s) &	address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🔯 No
If this document is being filed to A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	5,769,534 Des. 381,695
Name and address of party to w concerning document should be			pplications and patents involved: 3
Name: <u>Nikki Muszytowski</u>	<u> </u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR	3.41)\$ <u>120.00</u>
Internal Address: <u>Mitchell I</u>	Bank-Tosa Office	☐ Enclosed	
		Authorized to	be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1011 North Ma	ayfair Road	8. Deposit account r	number:
Suite 100 City: Wauwatosa State: WI	Zip: <u>53226</u>	(Attach duplicate copy	of this page if paying by deposit account)
SOOT INTHET 60000035 2512592	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
Name of Person Signature. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and is a true copy of the original documents. Nikki K. Muszytowski Name of Person Signing	ument. <u>Lik</u>	nformation is true and Ki. M. Mussylo Signature	correct and any attached copy
Total nun	nber of pages including cove	r sheet, attachments, and	documents: 2

Mall documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231 -

RELEASE OF A SECURITY AGREEMENT FOR A PATENT

The undersign	ned Bank, for value re	eceived, re	elinquishes a	ll rights, title a	nd interest in
Serial Number:	07806283	, Paten	t Number:	5215285	3
Serial Number:	08822114	, Patent	Number:	5769534	
Serial Number:	29036217	, Paten	t Number:	D381695	·
	United States Depar	rtment of	Commerce		
in the name of	Rich	nard G. Lev	wis		
Dated at <u>Waukesha</u>		Wisconsi	in, <u>July 11</u>	, 2007	
		Ву	NAME OF BAT	art, Vice Presid	

Mitchell Bank – New Berlin Office 12400 W. National Avenue • New Berlin, WI 53151 Phone: (262) 797-7676 • Fax: (262) 797-7670

www.mitchellbank.com • Finding Solutions Since 1907

PATENT

RECORDED: 07/16/2007 REEL: 019588 FRAME: 0171